

#### FEATURES:

- Ultrasound and electromagnetic technology:
- Power enough to repel mice, cockroaches, spiders, insect, flies, mosquito, ants, and rodents
- More powerful and effective
- With variable frequency so bugs and rodents do not get used to the sound
- Instruction manual included
- Working indicator light
- Chemical free, non-toxic, comes with night light
- No spare parts to change no maintenance, unlimited duration
- Just plug in

#### High Pressure Ultrasonic:

Utilizes the latest in Ultrasonic technology. High pressure transducers not a powerful ultrasonic sound that normal speaker cannot. Unheard by Humans or Pets their sound pound the ear drums of the small critters which invade your home. Much like a loud siren the sounds intermittently attack the pests to drive them out.

#### Electromagnetic Technology:

The unit works by altering the existing electro-magnetic field in your home or workplace. It sends a short burst or pulse of electromotive force through existing wiring, while undetectable to humans or pets it drives pests from their hiding places and out of your building

#### INSTRUCTION FOR USE:

1. Plug the product into the main socket and check if the power is on.
2. The red light is on when the device is working. The yellow light is for the electromagnetic function and the green light is for the ultrasonic function. The blinking yellow light indicates that the electromagnetic function is working properly. The blinking green light indicates that the ultrasonic function is working properly
3. Leave the device on 24 hours a day, 365 days a year
4. If you need a second device, make sure it is plugged far enough from the other product, One product unit covers an area of approximately 300 sq. meter.

#### WARNING:

This device **MUST** not exposed to a dripping and splashes of water or a liquid that might cause short circuit.



**Cenocco**  
Home



## Cenocco Home CC-9097WHT 2 in 1 Advance Pest Repeller ULTRASONIC + ELECTROMAGNETIC FUNCTION



### User Manual

<b>Model Number</b>	<b>CC-9097</b>
<b>Color</b>	<b>White</b>
<b>Reach</b>	<b>300 sq. meter</b>
<b>Rated Voltage</b>	<b>110-240v</b>
<b>Frequency</b>	<b>50-60Hz</b>
<b>Power Consumption</b>	<b>2watts</b>

- ❖ Red light - Power On
- ❖ Green Light - Ultrasonic function
- ❖ Yellow Light - Electromagnetic Function

#### KENMERKEN:

- Echografie en elektromagnetische technologie:
- Kracht genoeg om muizen, kakkerlakken, spinnen, insecten, vliegen, muggen, mieren en knaagdieren af te weren
- Krachtiger en effectiever
- Met variabele frequentie zodat insecten en knaagdieren niet aan het geluid wennen
- Handleiding inbegrepen
- Werkend indicatielampje
- Zonder chemicaliën, niet giftig, wordt geleverd met nachtlampje
- Geen reserveonderdelen om te vervangen, geen onderhoud, onbeperkte duur
- Gewoon aansluiten

#### Hoge Druk Ultrasoon:

Maakt gebruik van de nieuwste ultrasone technologie. Hogedruktransducers hebben geen krachtig ultrasoon geluid dat een normale luidspreker niet kan. Ongehoord door mensen of huisdieren klopt hun geluid op de trommels van de kleine beestjes die uw huis binnenvallen. Net als een luide sirene vallen de geluiden met tussenpozen het ongedierte aan om ze te verdrijven.

#### Elektromagnetische Technologie:

Het apparaat werkt door het wijzigen van het bestaande elektromagnetische veld in uw huis of werkplek. Het stuurt een korte burst of puls van elektromotorische kracht door bestaande bedrading, terwijl het niet waarneembaar is voor mensen of huisdieren, het verdrijft ongedierte uit hun schuilplaatsen en uit uw gebouw

#### GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING:

1. Steek het product in het stopcontact en controleer of de stroom is ingeschakeld.
2. Het rode lampje brandt wanneer het apparaat werkt. Het gele lampje is voor de elektromagnetische functie en het groene lampje is voor de ultrasone functie. Het knipperende gele lampje geeft aan dat de elektromagnetische functie naar behoren werkt. Het knipperende groene lampje geeft aan dat de ultrasone functie naar behoren werkt
3. Laat het apparaat 24 uur per dag, 365 dagen per jaar aanstaan
4. Als u een tweede apparaat nodig heeft, zorg er dan voor dat het ver genoeg van het andere product is aangesloten. Eén producteenheid heeft een oppervlakte van ongeveer 300 vierkante meter.

#### WAARSCHUWING:

Dit apparaat mag niet worden blootgesteld aan druppels en spetters van water of een vloeistof die kortsluiting kan veroorzaken



**Cenocco**  
Home



## Cenocco Home CC-9097WHT 2 in 1 Advance Pest Repeller ULTRASOON + ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE FUNCTIE



### Handleiding

Modelnummer	CC-9097WHT
Kleur	Wit
Bereiken	300 vierkante meter
Nominale spanning	110-240v
Frequentie	50-60Hz
Energieverbruik	2watts

- ❖ Rood lampje - Inschakelen
- ❖ Groen licht - Ultrasone functie
- ❖ Geel licht - elektromagnetische functie

#### EIGENSCHAFTEN:

- Ultraschall- und elektromagnetische Technologie:
- Kraft genug, um Mäuse, Kakerlaken, Spinnen, Insekten, Fliegen, Mücken, Ameisen und Nagetiere abzuwehren
- Stärker und effektiver
- Mit variabler Frequenz, damit sich Käfer und Nagetiere nicht an den Klang gewöhnen
- Bedienungsanleitung enthalten
- Arbeitsanzeigelampe
- Chemiefrei, ungiftig, kommt mit Nachtlicht
- Keine Ersatzteile zum Wechseln, keine Wartung, unbegrenzte Dauer
- Einfach einstecken

#### Hochdruck-Ultraschall:

Verwendet die neueste Ultraschalltechnologie. Hochdruckwandler sind kein leistungsstarker Ultraschall, den ein normaler Lautsprecher nicht kann. Von Menschen oder Haustieren nicht gehört, schlagen ihre Geräusche auf die Trommeln der kleinen Tiere ein, die in Ihr Zuhause eindringen. Ähnlich wie bei einer lauten Sirene greifen die Geräusche die Schädlinge zeitweise an, um sie zu vertreiben.

#### Elektromagnetische Technologie:

Das Gerät verändert das vorhandene elektromagnetische Feld in Ihrem Haus oder Arbeitsplatz. Es sendet einen kurzen Stoß oder Impuls elektromotorischer Kraft durch vorhandene Kabel, während es für Menschen oder Haustiere nicht nachweisbar ist und Schädlinge aus ihren Verstecken und aus Ihrem Gebäude treibt

#### BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG:

1. Stecken Sie das Produkt in die Hauptbuchse und prüfen Sie, ob die Stromversorgung eingeschaltet ist.
2. Das rote Licht leuchtet, wenn das Gerät arbeitet. Das gelbe Licht ist für die elektromagnetische Funktion und das grüne Licht ist für die Ultraschallfunktion. Das blinkende gelbe Licht zeigt an, dass die elektromagnetische Funktion ordnungsgemäß funktioniert. Das blinkende grüne Licht zeigt an, dass die Ultraschallfunktion ordnungsgemäß funktioniert
3. Lassen Sie das Gerät an 365 Tagen im Jahr 24 Stunden am Tag eingeschaltet
4. Wenn Sie ein zweites Gerät benötigen, stellen Sie sicher, dass es weit genug vom anderen Produkt entfernt angeschlossen ist. Eine Produkteinheit deckt eine Fläche von ca. 300 m<sup>2</sup> ab.

#### WARNUNG:

Dieses Gerät darf keinen Tropfen und Spritzern von Wasser oder Flüssigkeiten ausgesetzt werden, die einen Kurzschluss verursachen könnten.

**Cenocco**  
Home



## Cenocco Home CC-9097WHT 2 in 1 Advance Pest Repeller ULTRASCHALL + ELEKTROMAGNETISCHE FUNKTION



### Benutzerhandbuch

Modellnummer	CC-9097WHT
Farbe	Weiß
Erreichen	300 qm
Nennspannung	110-240v
Frequenz	50-60Hz
Energieverbrauch	2 watts

- ❖ Rotes Licht - Einschalten
- ❖ Grünes Licht - Ultraschallfunktion
- ❖ Gelbes Licht - Elektromagnetische Funktion

#### FONCTIONNALITÉS:

- Technologie ultrasonore et électromagnétique:
- Assez de puissance pour repousser les souris, les cafards, les araignées, les insectes, les mouches, les moustiques, les fourmis et les rongeurs
- Plus puissant et efficace
- Avec une fréquence variable pour que les insectes et les rongeurs ne s'habituent pas au son
- Manuel d'instructions inclus
- Témoin de travail
- Sans produits chimiques, non toxiques, livré avec une veilleuse
- Aucune pièce de rechange à changer, aucune maintenance, durée illimitée
- Branchez simplement

#### Ultrasons haute pression:

Utilise la dernière technologie ultrasonique. Les transducteurs haute pression ne sont pas un son ultrasonique puissant que le haut-parleur normal ne peut pas. Inouï par les humains ou les animaux domestiques, leur son martèle les tympans des petites créatures qui envahissent votre maison. Tout comme une sirène bruyante, les sons attaquent par intermittence les parasites pour les chasser.

#### Technologie électromagnétique:

L'unité fonctionne en modifiant le champ électromagnétique existant dans votre maison ou votre lieu de travail. Il envoie une courte rafale ou une impulsion de force électromotrice à travers le câblage existant, alors qu'il est indétectable pour les humains ou les animaux de compagnie, il chasse les parasites de leurs cachettes et de votre bâtiment

#### INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION:

1. Branchez le produit dans la prise principale et vérifiez s'il est sous tension.
2. Le voyant rouge est allumé lorsque l'appareil fonctionne. La lumière jaune est pour la fonction électromagnétique et la lumière verte est pour la fonction ultrasonique. Le voyant jaune clignotant indique que la fonction électromagnétique fonctionne correctement. Le voyant vert clignotant indique que la fonction ultrasonique fonctionne correctement
3. Laissez l'appareil allumé 24 heures sur 24, 365 jours par an
4. Si vous avez besoin d'un deuxième appareil, assurez-vous qu'il est suffisamment branché de l'autre produit. Une unité de produit couvre une superficie d'environ 300 mètres carrés.

#### AVERTISSEMENT:

Cet appareil NE DOIT PAS être exposé à des gouttes et des éclaboussures d'eau ou à un liquide pouvant provoquer un court-circuit.

**Cenocco**  
Home



## Cenocco Home CC-9097WHT Répulsif Antiparasitaire Avancé 2 en 1 FONCTION ULTRASONIQUE + ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUE



### Manuel de l'Utilisateur

Numéro de modèle	CC-9097WHT
Couleur	White
Atteindre	300 sq. meter
Tension nominale	110-240v
La fréquence	50-60Hz
Consommation d'énergie	2watts

- ❖ Lumière rouge - mise sous tension
- ❖ Lumière verte - Fonction ultrasonique
- ❖ Lumière jaune - Fonction électromagnétique

